

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2136/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2005 in CRLM No. 46459/2004 (O&M) in Cr1.M 17291 (M)/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SITA EXPORTS HOUSE PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VINAY INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal presence of petitioner Nos.2 and 4 before

the trial court is dispensed with until further orders.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
HAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

(PUS

COURT MASTER
OURT MASTER

C